
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
20.835 (1) (bb) of the statutes, as created by chapter 39, laws of 1975, is 

amended to read: 
20.835 (1) (bb) Minimum payments supplement - municipalities. A sum 

sufficient not te- eXcOg-p-d- $9,500,00-0 annually to make the payments under s. 79.06 (2) 
(b) but not to exceed $8,500,000 in fiscal year 1977-78. This appropriation shall 
become void after the November 1977 payment. 

June 1976 Spec . Sess. 
Assembly Bill 3 Date published : June 30, 1976 

CHAPTER 424, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 20.835 (1) (bb) of the statutes, relating to minimum payments 
supplement to the municipal and county shared tax account. 
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